
Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 1-Apr-24 Teacher's Orientation

Parent Orientation (Pre-Nur to KG)

Tuesday 2-Apr-24
School Reopens (Grade I to XII)

Parent Orientation Grade I & II

Saraswati Vandana - Music Department

Welcome Address by the Principal

Wednesday 3-Apr-24 8A Welcome of Students (Pre-Nur to KG)

Thursday 4-Apr-24 8B
Parent Orientation Grade III to V

Know Your School (School Tour - Pre-Nur to KG)

Friday 5-Apr-24 10A
Parent Orientation Grade VI to VIII

International Carrot Day (Salad Party)

Saturday 6-Apr-24 10B Parent Orientation Grade IX to XII

Sunday 7-Apr-24 Holiday

Monday 8-Apr-24 Holiday - Birthday of Sir Guru Nabha Dass Ji

Tuesday 9-Apr-24 5A Easter Day Celebration  (Pre-Nur to KG)

Wednesday 10-Apr-24 7A

Thursday 11-Apr-24 Holiday - Id-Ul-Fitr 

Friday 12-Apr-24 9A Baisakhi Celebration

Saturday 13-Apr-24 Holiday - Second Saturday - Vaisakhi

Sunday 14-Apr-24 Holiday - Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar

Monday 15-Apr-24 5B

Tuesday 16-Apr-24 4A

Wednesday 17-Apr-24 Holiday - Ram Navami

Thursday 18-Apr-24 7B Investiture Ceremony

Friday 19-Apr-24 9B

Saturday 20-Apr-24 11A House Meeting

Sunday 21-Apr-24 T12 Festival Cricket Match - MSSSP VS YPS

MODERN SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, PATIALA & Modern Nursery School, Patiala

EVENT CALENDAR : 2024 - 25



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 22-Apr-24 4B Earth Day Celebration 

Tuesday 23-Apr-24 3A
World Books Day (Inter-house Paper Reading Competition / 

Narrate a Story)

Wednesday 24-Apr-24 6A Inter-School Basketball Tournament (Boys and Girls) Under 17

Thursday 25-Apr-24 6B Inter-School Basketball Tournament (Boys and Girls) Under 17

Friday 26-Apr-24 11B Inter-School Football Tournament (Boys - Under 14)

Saturday 27-Apr-24 Inter-School Football Tournament (Boys - Under 14)

Sunday 28-Apr-24 Holiday

Monday 29-Apr-24 3B

Tuesday 30-Apr-24 2A

Wednesday 1-May-24 Holiday - May Day

Thursday 2-May-24 8A

Friday 3-May-24 11C

Saturday 4-May-24 12A World Laughter Day Celebration 

Sunday 5-May-24 Holiday

Monday 6-May-24 2B

Tuesday 7-May-24 5A

Wednesday 8-May-24 8B National Train Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Thursday 9-May-24 7A

Friday 10-May-24 Holiday - Lord Parshuram Jayanti

Saturday 11-May-24 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 12-May-24 Holiday

Monday 13-May-24 5B

Tuesday 14-May-24 4A Periodic Tests - I (Grade I to XII) starts



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Wednesday 15-May-24 7B Internation Family Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Thursday 16-May-24 6A

Friday 17-May-24 12B Worksheets (Pre-Nur to KG)

Saturday 18-May-24 12C

Sunday 19-May-24 Holiday

Monday 20-May-24 4B

Tuesday 21-May-24 3A

Wednesday 22-May-24 6B

Thursday 23-May-24 8A National Turtle Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Friday 24-May-24 10A Periodic Tests - I ends

Saturday 25-May-24 10B Alumni Inspirations  & PTM

Sunday 26-May-24 Holiday

Monday 27-May-24 3B

Tuesday 28-May-24 2A

Wednesday 29-May-24 8B

Thursday 30-May-24 7A Enviornment Day Celebration

Friday 31-May-24 9A

Saturday 1-Jun-24 Holiday - Summer Vacation Starts

Sunday 2-Jun-24 Holiday

Monday 3-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Tuesday 4-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 5-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Thursday 6-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Friday 7-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Saturday 8-Jun-24 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 9-Jun-24 Holiday



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 10-Jun-24 Holiday - Guru Arjun Dev Ji’ Martyrdom Day

Tuesday 11-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 12-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Thursday 13-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Friday 14-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Saturday 15-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Sunday 16-Jun-24 Holiday

Monday 17-Jun-24 Holiday - Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid)

Tuesday 18-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 19-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Thursday 20-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Friday 21-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Saturday 22-Jun-24 Holiday - Kabir Jayanti

Sunday 23-Jun-24 Holiday

Monday 24-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Tuesday 25-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 26-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Thursday 27-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Friday 28-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Saturday 29-Jun-24 Summer Vacation

Sunday 30-Jun-24 Holiday

Monday 1-Jul-24 Summer Vacation

Tuesday 2-Jul-24 Summer Vacation

Wednesday 3-Jul-24 Summer Vacation

Thursday 4-Jul-24 Summer Vacation

Friday 5-Jul-24 Summer Vacation (Teachers to Report on Duty)

Saturday 6-Jul-24 Summer Vacation Ends (Teachers to Report on Duty)

Sunday 7-Jul-24 Holiday

Monday 8-Jul-24 2B

Tuesday 9-Jul-24 1A

Wednesday 10-Jul-24 7B

Thursday 11-Jul-24 6A



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Friday 12-Jul-24 9B Paper Bag Day Celebration

Saturday 13-Jul-24 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 14-Jul-24 Holiday

Monday 15-Jul-24 1B

Tuesday 16-Jul-24 5A

Wednesday 17-Jul-24 6B Boat Making (Pre-Nur to KG)

Thursday 18-Jul-24 8A

Friday 19-Jul-24 11A

Saturday 20-Jul-24 11B Moon Day Celebration 

Sunday 21-Jul-24 Holiday

Monday 22-Jul-24 5B π Approximation Day Celebration

Tuesday 23-Jul-24 4A Language Week Celebration

Wednesday 24-Jul-24 8B

Thursday 25-Jul-24 7A

Friday 26-Jul-24 11C

Saturday 27-Jul-24 12A PTM (Display of Holiday's Engagements)

Sunday 28-Jul-24 Holiday

Monday 29-Jul-24 4B

Tuesday 30-Jul-24 3A

Wednesday 31-Jul-24 7B

Thursday 1-Aug-24 6A
Periodic Tests - II starts

Worksheets (Pre-Nur to KG)

Friday 2-Aug-24 12B

Saturday 3-Aug-24 10A Water-Melon Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Sunday 4-Aug-24 Holiday



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 5-Aug-24 3B

Tuesday 6-Aug-24 2A

Wednesday 7-Aug-24 6B

Thursday 8-Aug-24 8A

Friday 9-Aug-24 10B

Saturday 10-Aug-24 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 11-Aug-24 Holiday

Monday 12-Aug-24 2B
Periodic Tests - II end

MNSP - Worksheets ends (Pre-Nur to KG)

Tuesday 13-Aug-24 1A Independence Day Celebration  (Part - I)

Wednesday 14-Aug-24 8B Independence Day Celebration (Part - II)

Thursday 15-Aug-24 Holiday - Independence Day

Friday 16-Aug-24 9A Rakhi Making Competition

Saturday 17-Aug-24 9B

Sunday 18-Aug-24 Holiday

Monday 19-Aug-24 Holiday - Raksha Bandhan

Tuesday 20-Aug-24 1B World Photography Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Wednesday 21-Aug-24 7A

Thursday 22-Aug-24 7B

Friday 23-Aug-24 11A

Saturday 24-Aug-24 11B Inter-school Debate Competition

Sunday 25-Aug-24 Holiday

Monday 26-Aug-24 Holiday - Krishna Janmashtami

Tuesday 27-Aug-24 5A

Wednesday 28-Aug-24 6A



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Thursday 29-Aug-24 6B Sports Day Celebration 

Friday 30-Aug-24 11C

Saturday 31-Aug-24 12A

Sunday 1-Sep-24 Holiday

Monday 2-Sep-24 5B
Term-I Examination Starts

Coconut Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Tuesday 3-Sep-24 4A

Wednesday 4-Sep-24 8A

Thursday 5-Sep-24 8B

Friday 6-Sep-24 12B

Saturday 7-Sep-24 12C

Sunday 8-Sep-24 Holiday

Monday 9-Sep-24 4B Teddy Bear Day Celebartion (Grand-parents Invite) (Pre-Nur to KG)

Tuesday 10-Sep-24 3A

Wednesday 11-Sep-24 7A

Thursday 12-Sep-24 7B

Friday 13-Sep-24 10A Ozone Day Celebration 

Saturday 14-Sep-24 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 15-Sep-24 Holiday

Monday 16-Sep-24 3B Play - Doh Day

Tuesday 17-Sep-24 2A

Wednesday 18-Sep-24 6A

Thursday 19-Sep-24 6B

Friday 20-Sep-24 10B

Saturday 21-Sep-24 9A Term - I Examination Ends



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Sunday 22-Sep-24 Holiday

Monday 23-Sep-24 2B Field Trips Starts

Tuesday 24-Sep-24 5A

Wednesday 25-Sep-24 8A

Thursday 26-Sep-24 8B

Friday 27-Sep-24 9B

Saturday 28-Sep-24 11A Field Trips Ends

Sunday 29-Sep-24 Holiday

Monday 30-Sep-24 5B

Tuesday 1-Oct-24 4A Dry Leaves Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Wednesday 2-Oct-24 Holiday - Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Thursday 3-Oct-24 Holiday - Maharaj Agrasen Jayanti 

Friday 4-Oct-24 11B World Animal Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Saturday 5-Oct-24 Declaration of Results (Term-I Examination)

Sunday 6-Oct-24 Holiday

Monday 7-Oct-24 4B

Tuesday 8-Oct-24 3A Inter-house Quizes (Primary)

Wednesday 9-Oct-24 7A Inter-house Quizes (Middle)

Thursday 10-Oct-24 7B Inter-house Quizes (Senior)

Friday 11-Oct-24 12A Vijay Dashmi Celebration

Saturday 12-Oct-24 Holiday - Second Saturday - Vijay Dashami

Sunday 13-Oct-24 Holiday

Monday 14-Oct-24 3B

Tuesday 15-Oct-24 2A



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Wednesday 16-Oct-24 6A
Wold Food Day Celebration 

(Master Chef Competition  - Children + Parents)

Thursday 17-Oct-24 Holiday - Balmiki Jayanti

Friday 18-Oct-24 12B

Saturday 19-Oct-24 12C Inter-house Mehandi Competition

Sunday 20-Oct-24 Holiday - Karva-Chauth

Monday 21-Oct-24 2B Annual Sports Week (starts)

Tuesday 22-Oct-24 1A

Wednesday 23-Oct-24 6B

Thursday 24-Oct-24 8A

Friday 25-Oct-24 10A

Saturday 26-Oct-24 10B Annual Sports Week (ends)

Sunday 27-Oct-24 1B Holiday

Monday 28-Oct-24 5A Diwali Celebration

Tuesday 29-Oct-24

Wednesday 30-Oct-24 Holiday - Diwali Break

Thursday 31-Oct-24 Holiday - Diwali Break

Friday 1-Nov-24 Holiday - Diwali Break

Saturday 2-Nov-24 Holiday - Diwali Break

Sunday 3-Nov-24 Holiday

Monday 4-Nov-24 5B

Tuesday 5-Nov-24 4A

Wednesday 6-Nov-24 8B

Thursday 7-Nov-24 7A

Friday 8-Nov-24 9A



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Saturday 9-Nov-24 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 10-Nov-24 Holiday

Monday 11-Nov-24 4B Transport Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Tuesday 12-Nov-24 3A

Wednesday 13-Nov-24 7B

Thursday 14-Nov-24 6A Inter-school Painting Competition

Friday 15-Nov-24 Holiday - Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti

Saturday 16-Nov-24 Holiday - Martyrdom Day of S. Kartar Singh Sarabha ji

Sunday 17-Nov-24 Holiday

Monday 18-Nov-24 3B

Tuesday 19-Nov-24 2A

Wednesday 20-Nov-24 6B

Thursday 21-Nov-24 8A

Friday 22-Nov-24 9B

Saturday 23-Nov-24 11A Inter-house Nukkad Play (Grades VI to VIII) 

Sunday 24-Nov-24 Holiday

Monday 25-Nov-24 2B

Tuesday 26-Nov-24 1A

Wednesday 27-Nov-24 8B

Thursday 28-Nov-24 7A

Friday 29-Nov-24 11B

Saturday 30-Nov-24 11C

Sunday 1-Dec-24 Holiday

Monday 2-Dec-24 1B Garde X and XII  - Mock Board Examination (starts)



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Tuesday 3-Dec-24 5A

Wednesday 4-Dec-24 7B

Thursday 5-Dec-24 6A

Friday 6-Dec-24 Holiday - Guru Teg Bahadur Ji’ Martyrdom Day 

Saturday 7-Dec-24 3A

Sunday 8-Dec-24 Holiday

Monday 9-Dec-24 5B

Tuesday 10-Dec-24 4A

Wednesday 11-Dec-24 6B

Thursday 12-Dec-24 8A

Friday 13-Dec-24 9A

Saturday 14-Dec-24 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 15-Dec-24 Holiday

Monday 16-Dec-24 4B Mathematics Week Celebration (starts)

Tuesday 17-Dec-24 3A

Wednesday 18-Dec-24 8B

Thursday 19-Dec-24 7A Mock Board Examination (ends)

Friday 20-Dec-24 9B Shaheedi Sabha Celebration

Saturday 21-Dec-24 11A PTM

Sunday 22-Dec-24 Holiday

Monday 23-Dec-24 3B Christmas Day Celebration

Tuesday 24-Dec-24 2A Grade XII - Farewell

Wednesday 25-Dec-24 Holiday - Christmas

Thursday 26-Dec-24 Winter Break

Friday 27-Dec-24 Winter Break



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Saturday 28-Dec-24 Winter Break

Sunday 29-Dec-24 Holiday

Monday 30-Dec-24 Winter Break

Tuesday 31-Dec-24 Winter Break

Wednesday 1-Jan-25 Winter Break

Thursday 2-Jan-25 Winter Break

Friday 3-Jan-25 Winter Break

Saturday 4-Jan-25 Winter Break (Teachers to Report on Duty)

Sunday 5-Jan-25 Holiday

Monday 6-Jan-25 Holiday - Birthday Guru Gobind Singh Ji

Tuesday 7-Jan-25 Grade X & XII - Pre-Board Examination (Starts)

Wednesday 8-Jan-25 2B ** Founder's Day Celebration (to be discussed)

Thursday 9-Jan-25 7B

Friday 10-Jan-25 6A Lohari Celebration

Saturday 11-Jan-25 11B Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 12-Jan-25 Holiday

Monday 13-Jan-25 Holiday - Lohri

Tuesday 14-Jan-25 1A Garde I to IX & XI - Periodic Tests - IV (starts)

Wednesday 15-Jan-25 6B

Thursday 16-Jan-25 8A

Friday 17-Jan-25 11C National Popcorn Day Celebration (Pre-Nur to KG)

Saturday 18-Jan-25 9A

Sunday 19-Jan-25 Holiday

Monday 20-Jan-25 1B

Tuesday 21-Jan-25 5A Periodic Tests- IV (ends)

Wednesday 22-Jan-25 8B



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Thursday 23-Jan-25 7A Republic Day Celebration (Part - I)

Friday 24-Jan-25 9B Grade I to V - Republic Day Celebration (Part - II)

Saturday 25-Jan-25 11A PTM

Sunday 26-Jan-25 Holiday - Republic Day

Monday 27-Jan-25 5B Pre-Board Examination (ends)

Tuesday 28-Jan-25 4A

Wednesday 29-Jan-25 7B

Thursday 30-Jan-25 6A

Friday 31-Jan-25 11B Kite Making & Saraswati Poojan

Saturday 1-Feb-25 11C

Sunday 2-Feb-25 Holiday - Basant Panchmi

Monday 3-Feb-25 4B

Tuesday 4-Feb-25 3A

Wednesday 5-Feb-25 6B

Thursday 6-Feb-25 8A

Friday 7-Feb-25 9A Inter-house Flower & Foliage Arrangement

Saturday 8-Feb-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 9-Feb-25 Holiday

Monday 10-Feb-25 3B

Tuesday 11-Feb-25 2A

Wednesday 12-Feb-25 Holiday - Guru Ravidass Jayanti

Thursday 13-Feb-25 8B

Friday 14-Feb-25 9B



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Saturday 15-Feb-25 11A

Sunday 16-Feb-25 Holiday

Monday 17-Feb-25 2B

Tuesday 18-Feb-25 1A

Wednesday 19-Feb-25 7A

Thursday 20-Feb-25 7B

Friday 21-Feb-25 11B

Saturday 22-Feb-25 11C

Sunday 23-Feb-25 Holiday

Monday 24-Feb-25 1B

Tuesday 25-Feb-25 5A

Wednesday 26-Feb-25 Holiday - Maha Shivratri

Thursday 27-Feb-25 6A

Friday 28-Feb-25 9A

Saturday 1-Mar-25 Grade I to IX and XI - Annual Examination (starts)

Sunday 2-Mar-25 Holiday

Monday 3-Mar-25 5B

Tuesday 4-Mar-25 4A

Wednesday 5-Mar-25 6B

Thursday 6-Mar-25 8A

Friday 7-Mar-25 9B

Saturday 8-Mar-25 Holiday - Second Saturday

Sunday 9-Mar-25 Holiday



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Monday 10-Mar-25 4B

Tuesday 11-Mar-25 3A

Wednesday 12-Mar-25 8B

Thursday 13-Mar-25 7A

Friday 14-Mar-25 Holiday - Holi

Saturday 15-Mar-25 11A

Sunday 16-Mar-25 Holiday

Monday 17-Mar-25 3B

Tuesday 18-Mar-25 2A

Wednesday 19-Mar-25 7B

Thursday 20-Mar-25 6A

Friday 21-Mar-25 11B Graduation Ceremony (Pre-Nur to KG)

Saturday 22-Mar-25 11C

Sunday 23-Mar-25 Holiday       (Sr. Bhagat Singh Martyrdom Day)

Monday 24-Mar-25

Tuesday 25-Mar-25

Wednesday 26-Mar-25

Thursday 27-Mar-25

Friday 28-Mar-25 Grade I to IX & XI  - Result Declaration

Saturday 29-Mar-25

Sunday 30-Mar-25 Holiday

Monday 31-Mar-25
Note: Days allocated for Morning Assembly ( wing-wise ) are as under:

Primary Wing: Monday & Tuesday

Middle Wing: Wednesday & Thursday

Senior Wing: Friday & Saturday



Day Date
Class Holding 

Assembly
Events Remarks

Note: Days allocated for Morning Assembly ( wing-wise ) are as under:

Primary Wing: Monday & Tuesday

Middle Wing: Wednesday & Thursday

Senior Wing: Friday & Saturday



Month Total Days Sunday
Second 

Saturday

Other 

Holidays
Vacation

Working Days 

Admin
Working Days 

Teachers & Students

April 30 4 1 6-2=4 0 21 21

May 31 4 1 2 0 24 24

June 30 5 1 3 30 21 0

July 31 4 1 0 7 26 19

August 31 4 1 3 0 23 23

September 30 5 1 0 0 24 24

October 31 4 1 5-1=4 2 22 22

November 30 4 1 2 2 21 21

December 31 5 1 3 7 24 18

January 31 4 1 3-1=2 4 24 20

February 28 4 1 3-1=2 0 21 21

March 31 5 1 2-1=1 0 24 24

Total 365 52 12 26 52 275 237

Modern Senior Secondary School, Patiala

No of working days  - 2024-25


